# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM438955

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc.		06/01/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hot Asian Buns, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3447791	BAO OUT	
Registration Number:	3452144	TAKE ME HEAT ME EAT ME	
Registration Number:	3142829	WOW BAO	
Registration Number:	3151508	WOW BAO HOT ASIAN BUNS	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7660

Email: jschmitz@vedderprice.com, ipdocket@vedderprice.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jason K. Schmitz Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Vedder Price

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50751.00.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason K. Schmitz
SIGNATURE:	/Jason K. Schmitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0886**  source=LEYE\_-\_HOT\_ASIAN\_BUNS\_Trademark\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LEYE\_-\_HOT\_ASIAN\_BUNS\_Trademark\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0887 Exhibit C-1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment is made by and between Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc., a corporation

organized under the laws of Illinois, with a place of business at 5419 North Sheridan Rd., Chicago,

Illinois 60640 ("Assignor"), and Hot Asian Buns, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all of the

goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and

any and all goodwill associated therewith, to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and

any and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, that Assignor may have

including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future

infringements of the Marks, and to further assign or to license any and all right, title and interest in and to

the Marks.

Date: June 1 , 2017

Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0888

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# I. Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAO OUT	United States of America	77153202	3447791	17-Jun-2008
TAKE ME HEAT ME EAT ME	United States of America	77153250	3452144	24-Jun-2008
WOW BAO	United States of America	78248940	3142829	12-Sep-2006
WOW BAO HOT ASIAN BUNS	United States of America	78248944	3151508	03-Oct-2006
WOW BAO	Canada	1648322	TMA936405	28-Apr-2016

# **II.** Common Law Trademarks:

- 1. GET BAO NOW
- 2. BAOMOUTH
- 3. Wow Bao logo depicted below:



TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0889

**RECORDED: 08/11/2017**